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Special Edition – After April Home Leave 

Student-Faculty Council // Biology Field Trip // ASB Campaign Week // ASB Election Assembly // HOPE Sign-ups 

“We love because God first loved us.” 1 John 4:19 
 

Sunday, April 29    Return from Home Leave 
Dorms Open       5:00 p.m. 

Monday, April 30 Classes Resume / Student-Faculty Council / 
Biology Field Trip 

Breakfast       6:45 – 7:30 a.m. Cafeteria 
Lunch        12:00 – 12:45 p.m. Cafeteria/School Dress 
Biology Field Trip      10:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. Flagpole 
Supper        5:00 – 5:45 p.m. Cafeteria 
 
Tuesday, May 1    Regular Class Schedule 
Same as Monday  

Wednesday, May 2    Assembly Schedule / Ad Council 
Breakfast       6:45 – 7:30 a.m. Cafeteria 
Lunch        12:00 – 12:45 p.m. Cafeteria/School Dress 
ASB Election Assembly      12:51 p.m. Assembly Hall/School Dress 
Ad Council       3:15 p.m. 
Supper        5:00 – 5:45 p.m. Cafeteria 

Thursday, May 3    Regular Class Schedule / HOPE Sign-ups 
Same as Monday  
HOPE Sign-Ups       8:00 a.m. – 5:32 p.m. Mr. Hartman’s Room 
 

LOOKING AHEAD… 
Monday, May 7     Track & Field Day 
Saturday, May 12     Music/ACRO Soul to Tri-Cities 
Sunday – Monday, May 13-14   4-Year Senior Trip 
Tuesday, May 15     AP Calculus Test, 8:00 a.m.  
Wednesday, May 16    AP English Test, 8:00 a.m. 
Thursday, May 17    Gymnastics Home Show Rehearsal 
Friday, May 18     Choral/Orchestra Concert 7:30 p.m. 
Saturday, May 19     Sacred Instrumental Concert, 7:30 p.m. 
Saturday, May 19     Gymnastics Home Show, 9:15 p.m. 
Wednesday, May 23    Pre-Awards Assembly 
Wednesday, May 23    Awards Banquet 
Friday, May 25     Flower Vespers 7:30 p.m. 
Saturday, May 26     ASB Outdoor Church 
Sunday – Wednesday, May 27-30   Senior Trip 
Monday, May 28     Memorial Day – Regular School Day 
Wednesday, May 30    Last Day of School for Freshmen & Sophomores 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Girls’ Dean on Duty    Dean Zalika 
Guys’ Deans on Duty    Dean Abrio   
Walk Directions      Even days – girls go west; guys go east, Odd days – guys go west; girls go east 
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